BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's 2nd Filing to Implement Regulatory Changes in Furtherance of Energy Efficiency as Allowed by MEEIA

Case No. EO-2015-0055

STAFF RESPONSE TO AMEREN MISSOURI'S MOTION TO ACCEPT CORRECTED PAGES

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission, by and through undersigned counsel, and for its Response To Ameren Missouri's Motion To Accept Corrected Pages states as follows:

1. On April 12, 2016, Ameren Missouri filed its *Notification* including its initial energy efficiency measures and incentive amounts in this case no less than five business days prior to launching its new energy efficiency programs as required under the terms of the *Non-Unanimous Stipulation and Agreement*.¹

2. On April 15, 2016, Ameren Missouri filed a *Motion to Accept Corrected Pages (Motion)*. This *Motion* includes corrected pages to replace pages containing the lists of energy efficiency measures and incentives that were attached to the Company's April 12th *Notification*.

3. Staff has reviewed the corrected pages and has no objection to their acceptance to correct the pages originally attached to Ameren Missouri's *Notification* filing made on April 12, 2016.

¹ See Order Approving Non-Unanimous Stipulation And Agreement, effective March 1, 2016, Exh. 1 Non-Unanimous Stipulation and Agreement filed Feb. 5, 2016, page 4, para. e.

WHEREFORE, the Staff prays the Commission accept its Response to Ameren Missouri's Motion to Accept Corrected Pages and issue an order approving the Company's *Motion*.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Robert S. Berlin

Robert S. Berlin Deputy Staff Counsel Missouri Bar No. 51709 Attorney for the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 Phone (573) 526-7779 Facsimile (573) 751-9285 bob.berlin@psc.mo.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been electronically mailed this 18th day of April, 2016 to all counsel of record in this proceeding.

<u>/s/ Robert S. Berlin</u>